MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Esmeralda Ortiz

Serving the communities of Mountain View, :
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Date: 03/13/2023

CHANGE ORDER #14A
Contractor Name: Beals Martin
Contract Name: Bid Package A, General Trades
Project Name: MVHS Student Services Building
DSA Application Number: 01-118994
Contract Number: C21-106
PCO # Description ccp# | RFg | Amountof
Change
113 During furniture selection 42 glass whiteboards and N/A N/A | $ 7,000.00

tackboards were added in the offices. In order to support
the boards, we will have to install backing. Contractor shall
supply and install 576 linear feet of backing. This work was
not included in the drawings at bid time.

119 Per District request, staff work room layout was modified to N/A N/A | § (561.00)
accommodate a sink, copy machine, etc. Due to this
change the tack wall was removed and replaced with a
back splash. Provide credit for deleted work per Request
For Proposal number 6. (Cost to add back splash is not
included in this Potential Change Order).

121 The details on the approved plans call for sure-board N/A 421.1 | $18,954.00
(material that provides resistance to seismic activity), to be
installed at various (lift doors) locations. However, upon
further review the sure-board is needed along the entire
wall/ceiling (clerestory wall) system, increasing the square
footage of sure-board needed. Provide and install
additional sure-board per Request For Information #421.

128 Due to steel supply issues, the overall project schedule has N/A N/A | $ 3,906.00
been extended, and Elevator installation date is pushed out
to 2023. This Cost is unforeseen and due to labor
escalation (starting work in 2023 in lieu of 2022).

129 Originally 7 key stations at the overhead coiling (roll up) N/A NA | $ 1,177.00
doors were to be surface mounted, and after further review,
it was determined to make them flush mounted, which
aesthetically is much more pleasing. The cost associated
with this change is the delta between surface mount vs
flush type stations.

Total of Change Order #14A $ 30,476.00
A, Original Contract Amount: $ 15,836,773.00
) 4
Change Order #1A Amount: $ 55,365.00
Change Order #2A Amount: $ 7,593.00

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650



M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Beals Martin

Bid Package A, General Trades
MVHS Student Services Building
03/13/23 - Change Order #14A

Change Order #3A Amount:
Change Order #4A Amount:
Change Order #5A Amount:
Change Order #6A Amount:
Change Order #7A Amount:
Change Order #8A Amount:
Change Order #9A Amount:

Change Order #10A Amount:
Change Order #11A Amount:
Change Order #12A Amount:
Change Order #13A Amount:
Change Order #14A Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

113,077.00

20,397.00

1,397.00

880.00

71,281.00

37,804.00

25,435.00

58,809.00

7,772.00

29,285.00

6,134.00

30,476.00

R4 Al || |n || |n|R|n

16,302,478.00

Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature:

Program Manager’s
Signature:

Architect’s Signature:

Contractor’s Signature:

N Ag
o €q

GREEN BUSINESS

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Phone: (650)940-4650



